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APPLICATION FOR FINANCING APPROVAL
FOR WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Thunderbird Meadows)

‘ Pursuant to ARS §40-301 and §40-302, Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
(Thunderbird Meadows) makes its application for financing.

The applicant’s exact name and address is as follows:

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc.
901 1st South Street
Clarkdale, AZ 86324

On behalf of the Company, the following person is authorized to receive notices
and communications regarding this application:

Jim West

WEST & COMPANY, L.L.C.

365 East Coronado Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

(602) 570-4557

(602) 604-0004

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. needs to borrow funds to increase the water supply
for the Thunderbird Meadows service area. The wells that are currently on-line and the
water the Company is contracted to purchase from the Walden Meadows Community
Cooperative does not supply sufficient water during the hot summer months. A new
well, constructed approximately one mile south of the Thunderbird Meadows is
proposed. Two existing wells in this area are producing more than sufficient supplies
than would be required to serve the subdivision. Wilhoit has two separate financing
applications submitted to the Water Infrastructure Financing Authority of Arizona. The
first request is for $145,000 to fund a new well; the second request is for $200,000 to
construct a storage tank adjacent to the well and install a transmission line. This loan
would be amortized over a term of twenty years, with such sum to bear interest at a rate
to be determined at the time the loan is funded. Wilhoit is making an assumption the rate
will be eight percent per annum for the proposed schedule of payments, which is attached
hereto.

The $145,000 will be used by the Company to purchase and install equipment a
new well, pumping equipment and upgrade electrical service for the pump. Though the
costs are not yet firm pending bidding out the construction and the ultimate depth of the
well, they are reasonably accurate based on what was spend to construct and hookup a
new well in the same area by the Walden Meadow Community Cooperative. According
to the President of the Cooperative, they spent $64,000 to drill a 1,005 foot well with 8”
casing, $45,000 for a pump for the well and $24,000 to upgrade the electrical service for
the pump. We are estimating an addition $12,000 for testing, interconnections and




PUBLIC NOTICE
OF
AN APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF DEBT
BY WILHOIT WATER COMPANY, INC.
(Thunderbird Meadows)

Wilhoit Water Company, Inc. (Company) filed an Application with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (Commission) for an order authorizing Applicant to issue
$345,000.00 of debt. The application is available for inspection during regular business
hours at the office of the Commission in Phoenix, Arizona and the Company’s offices in
Clarkdale, Arizona. '

Intervention in the Commission’s proceedings on the application shall be
permitted to any person entitled by law to intervene and having a direct substantial
interest in this matter. Persons desiring to intervene must file a Motion to Intervene with
the Commission which must be served upon applicant and which, at a minimum, shall
contain the following information:

1. 'The name, address and telephone number of the proposed intervenor and
of any person upon whom service of documents is to be made if different
than the intervenor.

2. A short statement of the proposed intervenor’s interest in the proceeding.

3. Whether the proposed intervenor desires a formal evidentiary hearing on
the application and the reasons for such a hearing.

4. A statement certifying that a copy of the Motion to Intervene has been
mailed to Applicant.

The granting of Motions to Intervene shall be governed by A.A.C. R14-3-105,
except that all Motions to Intervene must be filed on, or before, the 15" day after this
notice.




engineering for the new well. The $200,000 will be used by the company to purchase
and install a 20,000 gallon storage tank and construct a transmission line from the well-
site to the existing infrastructure of Thunderbird Meadows, which is approximately 6,500
feet away. ‘

It is estimated that total new revenues needed to provide the Company with the
same cash flow it would have had before the loan would be $36,559 ($34,629 for loan
payments and $1,930 for income taxes on the additional revenue). This would
necessitate a surcharge of $23.80 per customer, per month for the 128 customers of the
system.

The sum will be used by the Company to drill and install a new well, as well
construct a storage tank and install a transmission line to connect with the existing
infrastructure of the system. The well, storage tank and transmission line are necessary
expenses by the Company in order to provide water to its customers.




WIFA geApphcattons System - Complete all fields that apply, when finished click on the Submit Application bution located at the bottom-left of

DRINKING WATER APPLICATION
Water infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona (WIFA)
Project Financial Assistance Priority List Application

SECTION 1: APPLICATION INFORMATION ﬁ

1.1 Applicant: ‘Wilhoit Water Company - Thunderb Job Title: ;Consultant
1.2 Contact Names: _jim Middle Initial Last West
: : State: ; :
1.3 Address: 365 E. Coronado, #200 City: = Phoenix W AZ Zip: 85004
: E-Mail
1.4 Phone: (602) 230-0030 Fax: (602) 604-0004

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . o) OO jimwest@365coronado.com

1.5 County in Which Project is Located: Yavapa| '
1.6 Number of Connections to System: 128 - Population Served by the System: 320
1.7 Average Monthly Fee (Base + Use): $ 3133 @

1.8 Existing Debt (principal only) Payabale by System Users: $ 00 Q

1.9 Median Household Income:: § 23,500 ®

1.10 ADEQ System Identification Number (PWS #): 13086 ®
1.11 Has this project received prior year WIFA funding?
@& No
C) Yes, request is for a multi-year construction project that received assistance in a previous funding cycle
€ Yes, request is to construct a project that received TA funds in a previous funding cycle
& Yes, request is for additional financial assistance to offset actual costs of justified overruns

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DRINKING WATER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT
2.1 Project Titlie/Name:  New Well storage and transmission line

2.2 Type of loan required during this funding cycle? Design $ 10, " andior # Construction $ 200, 000 &
2.3 Briefly summarize below the problem or the description (Mail any supporting documentation)

§We||s located within the service area for Thunderbird Meadows do not produce sufficient water to serve residents. Wilhoit had
“hoped to lease transmission lines belonging to Walden Meadows to deliver water from a new well to our service area, but
Walden Meadows will not allow Wilhoit access to its infrastructure

2.4 Briefly summarize below the solution

' Purchase land or obtain a permanent easement in the Walden Meadows subdivision across Highway 89 and approximately 1
‘mile south of Thunderbird Meadows. Dig a well approximately 1,000 feet. Construct a 20,000 water storage tank at the well site
'and construct approximately 6,000 feet of transmisstion line to hook up with the existing lines in Thunderbird Meadows

2.5 Select Type(s) of Needs to be Funded

. Planning and Design Only 7] Treatment-Bacteriological Treatment-Surface Water
m Treatment-Nitrate Treatment-Arsenic Treatment-Radionuclides
@ Treatment-Primary Standard [Metals(s)] Treatment-DBP

] Transmission & Distribution Source

E] Purchase of System(s) B Restructuring

. | Treatment-Organic Chemical(s)
£} Treatment-Other
v Storage
{7]Land Acquisition
2.6 Select Expected Project Benefit(s)
]l Compliance - Existing Requirements
[¥] Reduce Public Health Risks
2.7 Water System Improvement

. | Compliance - New Requirements Expand Service

M Proposed project addresses deficiencies identified by ADEQ Submitted a complete capacity development plan to ADEQ




Proposed project includes installing meter to monitor water use
2.8 Consolidation and Regionalization
Extending service to existing areas currently served by another
facility
L] Consolidate the operations of existing multiple facilities Consolidate the ownership of existing multiple facilities
2.9 System Compliance (mail any supporting documents)

_ | Consolidate physical facilities of existing muitiple facilities

@ Notice of violations and/or consent orders from regulatory agency
Q in compliance
SECTION 3: AMOUNT OF PROJECT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
3.1 Estimated Date WIFA Funding Required:  7/1/2008 [mm/dd/yyyy]

3.2 Estimated Financial Assistance Costs & Funding Source (Soft costs)

|

|

; Funding Source ® Project Costs
Amount Funded Locally . o S
Amount Requested from WIFA: $ 210000

| Other Source: T
$ 0.0

SECTION 4: READINESS TO PROCEED INDICATORS
4.1 Debt Authorization (For more information, see WIFA Debt Authorization Guidance Document)

@ Authorized - mail copy of official governing body debt authorization resolution or election resuits.

{®) schedule - Anticipated election or authorization date: 7/1/2008 {mmvddryyyy]
4.2 Project Plans and Specifications (Select only one)

@ Approved - mail approval notification
) Scheduled for Approval
@ Engineer Selected
Enter anticipated approval date: o [mmiddfyyyy]
4.3 Applicable Local, State, and Federal Project Permits: (Select only one)
¢ Obtained - mail approval notification
() Scheduled to Obtain Permit(s) - anticipated permit(s) date: ~ [mm/ddfyyyy]
@ Date of Approval Unknown
) Not Applicable - explain
4.4 Project Bids: (Select only one}

Obtained - mail approval notificaions)
€ Scheduled to Obtain Bid(s) - anticipated bid award date: [mmvddlyyyy)
@ Date of Approval Unknown

SECTION 5: CERTIFICATION & APPROVAL

As the Authorized Representative, | certify that the information contained in this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true,
accurate, and correct.

Authorized Representative Name: First Jim ‘Last West Title:
i Consultant

The State of Arizona's Napolitano
official web site. Www.governor.state.az.us

Arsenic Master Plan - Decision & Costing Tool

|
Arizona@ Your Service Arizona Governor Janet




|
thA eApphcations System - Complete all fislds that apply, when finished click on the Update Application button located at the bottom-left of

DRINKING WATER APPLICATION
Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona (WIFA)
Project Financial Assistance Priority List Application

SECTION 1: APPLICATION INFORMATION ﬁ @ View Status

Information APPLICATION NUMBER: DW-006-2008 &) Print Application
| 1.1 Applicant: Wilhoit Water Company - Thunderbird Meadc§ Job Title: |  Consuitant
\ - ;
1 1.2 Gontact Names:  [im — Midde Inita I LastfWest
1.3 Address: {365 E. Coronado, #200 ! . State: JAZ Zip: |85004
E-Mail:

1.4 Phone: (602) 230-0030

Fax: (602) 604-0004 [inveci@365c0ronado,com

1.5 County in Which Project is Located: Yavapai

1.6 Number of Connections to System: 128 o Population Served by the System: 1320

1.7 Average Monthly Fee (Base + Use): $ 3133

1.8 Existing Debt (principal only) Payabale by System Users: $ ?0.00
1.9 Median Household Income:: § 23,500

1.10 ADEQ System Identification # (PWS #): 13056
1.11 Has this project received prior year WIFA funding?

@ No

€ Yes, request is for a multi-year construction project that received assistance in a previous funding cycle

) Yes, request is to construct a project that received TA funds in a previous funding cycle
@ Yes, request is for additional financial assistance to offset actual costs of justified overruns

SECTION 2: PROPOSED DRINKING WATER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROJECT
2.1 Project Titie/Name: Well Installation for Thunderbird Meadows

and/or

2.2 Type of loan required during this funding cycle? Truethis is a test 4 Design $ Construction $  135,000.00
2.3 Briefly summanze be|ow the problem or the description (Mail any supporting documen atlon)

‘Wells Iocated within the service area for Thunderbird Meadows do not produce sufficient water to serve residents.

24 Bneﬂv summarize below the solution

. Purchase land in the Walden Meadows subdivision across Highway 89 and approximately 1 mile south of Thunderbird
‘Meadows. Dig a well of approximately 1,000 feet. Pump the water through the Walden Meadows system to new storage tanks
on the north side of Thunderbird Meadows to serve residents @

2.5 Select Type(s) of Needs to be Funded
gfi Planning and Design Only
.| Treatment-Nitrate

. | Treatment-Bacteriological Treatment-Surface Water

| Treatment-Radionuclides
] Treatment-DBP

ource

Treatment-Arsenic

7] Treatment-Organic Chemical(s) . | Treatment-Primary Standard [Metals(s))]

I Treatment-Other

gl Storage

. | Land Acquisition

2.6 Select Expected Project Benefit(s)
@‘} Compliance - Existing Requirements
| Reduce Public Health Risks

2.7 Water System Improvement

| Transmission & Distribution

_ | Purchase of System(s) .| Restructuring

Compliance - New Requirements Expand Service

il Proposed project addresses deficiencies identified by ADEQ Submitted a complete capacity development plan to ADEQ

E@ Proposed project includes installing meter to monitor water use
2.8 Consolidation and Regionalization




Consolidate physical facilities of existing multiple facilities fadiity

Consolidate the operations of existing multiple facilities
2.9 System Compliance (mail any supporting documents)

@ Notice of violations and/or consent orders from regulatory agency
In compliance
SECTION 3: AMOUNT OF PROJECT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
3.1 Estimated Date WIFA Funding Required: ' 5/1/2008 3

3.2 Estimated Financial Assistance Costs & Funding Source
Funding Source Project Costs

Amount Funded Locally:
Amount Requested from WIFA:

Other Source: !

SECTION 4: READINESS TO PROCEED INDICATORS
4.1 Debt Authorization (For more information, see WIFA Debt Authorization Guidance Document)

@) Scheduled - Anticipated election or authorization date: 711/2008
4.2 Project Plans and Specifications (Select only one)

Authorized - mail copy of official governing body debt authorization resolution or election resuits.

Approved - mail approval notification
{0 Scheduled for Approval
@ Engineer Selected

Enter anticipated approval date:
4.3 Applicable Local, State, and Feder

{:) Obtained - mail approval notification
&) Scheduled to Obtain Permit(s) - anticipated permit(s) date:

féjéét P Hnits: (Select only one)

@ Date of Approval Unknown

Extending service to existing areas currently served by another

|| Consolidate the ownership of existing multiple facilities

Not Applicable - explain
4.4 Project Bids: (Select only one)
Obtained - mail approval notification(s)
€3 Scheduled to Obtain Permit(s) - anticipated permit(s) date: o
@ Date of Approval Unknown

SECTION 5: CERTIFICATION & APPROVAL

As the Authorized Representative, | certify that the information contained in this application is, to the best of my knowledge, true, accurate,

and correct.
Authorized Representative Name: First [Jim , | Last [West i Title:

:Consultal

Arizona@ Your Service
The State of Arizona's

Arsenic Master Plan - Decision & Costing Tool

official web site.

Arizona Governor Janet

Napolitano
www.governor.state.az.us




Wilhoit Water Company - Thunderbird Meadows/Well-Storage-Transmission Line
Loan amount S 345,000.00
Annual interest rate 8.000%
Loan period in years 20
Start date of loan 1/1/2009
Monthly payment ) 2,885.72
Number of payments 240
Total intérest S 1 347,572.38
Total cost of loan S 692,572.38
Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
1 2/1/2009 $ 345,000.00 $ 2,885.72 $ 585.72 § 2,300.00 $§ 344,414.28 -
2 3/1/2009 § 344,414.28 § 2,885.72 $ 589.62 $ 2,296.10 §  343,824.66
3 4/1/2009 § 343,824.66 S 2,885.72 $ 593.55 $ 2,292.16 §  343,231.10
4 5/1/2009 $ 343,231.10 § 2,885.72 § 597.51 § 2,288.21 §  342,633.59
5 6/1/2009 $ 342,633.59 $S 2,885.72 $ 601.49 § 2,284.22 §  342,032.10
6 7/1/2009 § 342,032.10 § 2,885.72 § 605.50 § 2,280.21 S 341,426.60
7 8/1/2009 §$ 341,426.60 S 2,885.72 $ 609.54 § 2,276.18 §  340,817.05
8 9/1/2009 $ 340,817.05 § 2,885.72 § 613.60 $ 2,272.11  §  340,203.45
9 10/1/2009 $ 340,203.45 § 2,885.72 S 617.70 $ 2,268.02 § 339,585.75
10 11/1/2009 § 339,585.75 § 2,885.72 S 621.81 S 2,263.91 $  338,963.94
11 12/1/2009 S 338,963.94 S 2,885.72 § 625.96 S 2,259.76 S§ 338,337.98
12 1/1/2010 § 338,337.98 S 2,885.72 $ 630.13 $ 2,255.59 § 337,707.85
13 2/1/2010 § 337,707.85 S 2,885.72 § 63433 $ 2,251.39 S 337,073.52
14 3/1/2010 § 337,073.52 § 2,885.72 $ 638.56 S 2,247.16 S 336,434.96
15 4/1/2010 § 336,434.96 S 2,885.72 $ 642.82 § 2,242.90 §  335,792.14
16 5/1/2010 $ 335,792.14 S 2,885.72 $ 647.10 $ 2,238.61 S 335,145.03
17 .6/1/2010 $ 335,145.03 S 2,885.72 $ 651.42 S 2,23430 S 334,493.62
18 7/1/2010 § 334,493.62 S 2,885.72 § 655.76 § 2,229.96 $ 333,837.86
19 © 8/1/2010 S 333,837.86 S 2,885.72 S 660.13 § 2,225.59 § 333,177.72
20 9/1/2010 § 333,177.72 S 2,885.72 S 664.53 $ 2,221.18 §- 332,513.19
21 10/1/2010 § 332,513.19 S 2,885.72 § 668.96 S 2,216.75 $§  331,844.23
22 11/1/2010 § 331,844.23 S 2,885.72 § 673.42 § 2,212.29 §  331,170.80
23 12/1/2010 '$ 331,170.80 - S 2,885.72 § 677.91 § 2,207.81  §  330,492.89
24 1/1/2011 § 330,492.89 S 2,885.72 S 682.43 § 2,203.29 $ 329,810.46
25 2/1/2011 § 329,810.46 S 2,885.72 $ 686.98 S 2,198.74 § 329,123.48
‘ 26 3/1/2011 § 329,123.48 S 2,885.72 § 691.56 $ 2,194.16 S  328,431.91
‘ 27 4/1/2011 § 328,431.91 S 2,885.72 § 696.17 S 2,189.55 § 327,735.74
28 5/1/2011 S 327,735.74  § 2,885.72 § 700.81 $ 2,184.90 S 327,034.93
| 29 6/1/2011 § 327,034.93 § 2,885.72 $ 705.49 § 2,180.23  $  326,329.44
30 7/1/2011 § 326,329.44 S 2,885.72 $ 710.19 § 2,175.53 §  325,619.25
‘ 31 8/1/2011 $ 325,619.25 § 2,885.72 § 714.92 § 2,170.80 S 324,904.33
32 9/1/2011 § 324,904.33 S 2,885.72 § - 719.69 S 2,166.03 ' §  324,184.64
|




Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
33 10/1/2011 § 324,184.64 S 2,885.72 § 724.49 § 2,161.23  §  323,460.15
34 11/1/2011 § 323,460.15  § 2,885.72 § 729.32 S 2,156.40 $§ 322,730.84
35 12/1/2011 § 322,730.84 S 2,885.72 $ 734.18 § 2,151.54 §  321,996.66
36 1/1/2012 § 321,996.66 $ 2,885.72 § 739.07 S 2,146.64 S  321,257.58
37 2/1/2012 § 321,257.58 § 2,885.72 § 744.00 § 2,141.72 '§  320,513.58
38 3/1/2012 § 320,513.58 § 2,885.72 § 748.96 S 2,136.76 S 319,764.62
39 4/1/2012 § 319,764.62 S 2,885.72 § 753.95 $ 2,131.76 S  319,010.67
40 5/1/2012 § 319,010.67 S 2,885.72 § 758.98 S 2,126.74 S  318,251.69
141 6/1/2012 § 318,251.69 § 2,885.72 § 764.04 § 2,121.68 $§ 317,487.65
42 7/1/2012 § 317,487.65 § 2,885.72 § 769.13 § 2,116.58 $  316,718.51
43 8/1/2012 § 316,718.51 § 2,885.72 § 774.26 § 2,111.46 § 315,944.25
44 9/1/2012 § 315,944.25 § 2,885.72 § 779.42 $ 2,106.30 $§  315,164.83
45 10/1/2012 $ 315,164.83 $ 2,885.72 §$ 784.62 $ 2,101.10 $§ 314,380.21
46 11/1/2012 § 314,380.21 § 2,885.72 S 789.85 § 2,095.87 S  313,590.36
47 12/1/2012 § 313,590.36 S 2,885.72 § 795.12 § 2,090.60 S  312,795.24
48 1/1/2013 § 312,795.24 § 2,885.72 $ 800.42 $§ 2,085.30 §  311,994.83
49 2/1/2013 § 311,994.83 S 2,885.72 § 805.75 § 2,079.97 S  311,189.07
50 3/1/2013 § 311,189.07 § 2,885.72 $ 811.12 § 2,074.59 $  310,377.95
51 4/1/2013 § 310,377.95 § 2,885.72 § 816.53 § 2,069.19 S 309,561.42
52 5/1/2013 § 309,561.42 2,885.72 $ 821.98 $ 2,063.74 S 308,739.44
53 6/1/2013 § 308,739.44 $ 2,885.72 § 827.46 $ 2,058.26 S 307,911.99
54 7/1/2013 § 307,911.99 § 2,885.72 § 832.97 § 2,052.75 § 307,079.02
55 8/1/2013 § 307,079.02 S 2,885.72 § 838.52 § 2,047.19 S - 306,240.49
56 9/1/2013 § 306,240.49 S 2,885.72 $ 844.11 S 2,041.60 S 305,396.38
57 10/1/2013 § 305,396.38 S 2,885.72 § 849.74 § 2,035.98 S  304,546.63
58 11/1/2013 $ 304,546.63 S 2,885.72 § 855.41 $ 2,030.31  $§  303,691.23
59 12/1/2013 § 303,691.23 S 2,885.72 $ 861.11 S 2,024.61 $ 302,830.12
60 1/1/2014 § 302,830.12 § 2,885.72 S 866.85 S 2,018.87 S  301,963.27
61 2/1/2014 § 301,963.27 S 2,885.72 § 872.63 $ 2,013.09 S 301,090.64
62 3/1/2014 § 301,090.64 S 2,885.72 S 878.45 S 2,007.27 S 300,212.19
63 4/1/2014 $ 300,212.19 S 2,885.72 § 884.30 S 2,001.41  $  299,327.88
64 5/1/2014 § 299,327.88 S 2,885.72 §$ 890.20 S 1,995.52 §  298,437.69
65 6/1/2014 $ 298,437.69 S 2,885.72 § 896.13 S 1,989.58 $  297,541.55
66 7/1/2014 § 297,541.55 §$ 2,885.72 § 902.11 $ 1,983.61 S  296,639.44
67 8/1/2014 § 296,639.44 S - 2,885.72 S 908.12 S 1,977.60 $ 295,731.32
68 9/1/2014 § 295,731.32 § 2,885.72 § 914.18 $ 1,971.54 $ 294,817.15
69 10/1/2014 $ 294,817.15 S 2,885.72 § 920.27 § 1,965.45 S  293,896.88
70 11/1/2014 § 293,896.88 S 2,885.72 $ 926.41 S 1,959.31 §  292,970.47
71 12/1/2014 § 292,970.47 § 2,885.72 §$ 932.58 S 1,953.14 $  292,037.89
72 1/1/2015 $ 292,037.89 S 2,885.72 § 938.80 $ 1,946.92 §  291,099.09
73 2/1/2015 § 291,099.09 S 2,885.72 S 945.06 § 1,940.66 S  290,154.03
74 3/1/2015 § 290,154.03 S 2,885.72 $ 951.36 § 1,934.36 S  289,202.67
75 4/1/2015 $ 289,202.67 S 2,885.72 $ 957.70 § 1,928.02 $§ 288,244.97
76 5/1/2015 § 288,244.97 S 2,885.72 § 964.09 $ 1,921.63 $ 287,280.89
77 6/1/2015 $ 287,280.89 S 2,885.72 § 970.51 § 1,915.21 §  286,310.38
78 7/1/2015 $ 286,310.38 S 2,885.72 S 976.98 S 1,908.74 S  285,333.39
79 8/1/2015 § 285,333.39 $ 2,885.72 $ 983.50 $ 1,902.22 $  284,349.90



Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
80 9/1/2015 § 284,349.90 S 2,885.72 § 990.05 $ 1,895.67 S§  283,359.84
81 10/1/2015 S 283,359.84 $ 2,885.72 $ 996.65 S 1,889.07 S  282,363.19
82 11/1/2015 § 282,363.19 $ 2,885.72 § 1,003.30 $ 1,882.42 $  281,359.90
83 12/1/2015 § 281,359.90 S 2,885.72 § 1,009.99 $ 1,875.73 §  280,349.91
84 1/1/2016 $ 280,349.91 § 2,885.72 § 1,016.72 §$ 1,869.00 $ 279,333.19
85 2/1/2016 § 279,333.19 S 2,885.72 § 1,023.50 $§ 1,862.22 § 278,309.69
86 3/1/2016 S 278,309.69 $§ 2,885.72 § 1,030.32 § 1,855.40 $§ - 277,279.37
87 4/1/2016 S 277,279.37 § 2,885.72 § 1,037.19 § 1,848.53 §  276,242.18
88 5/1/2016 $ 276,242.18 S 2,885.72 § 1,044.10 $ 1,841.61 $§ 275,198.08
89 6/1/2016 $ 275,198.08 §$ 2,885.72 $ 1,051.06 $ 1,834.65 § 274,147.02
90 7/1/2016 S - 274,147.02 § 2,885.72 $ 1,058.07 § 1,827.65 §  273,088.95
9 8/1/2016 §$ 273,088.95 S 2,885.72 § 1,065.13 § 1,820.59 $ 272,023.82
92 9/1/2016 § 272,023.82 S 2,885.72 § 1,072.23 § 1,813.499 $  270,951.59
93 10/1/2016 § 270,951.59 $ 2,885.72 § 1,079.37 § 1,806.34 $ 269,872.22
94 11/1/2016 § 269,872.22 $ 2,885.72 § 1,086.57 $ 1,799.15 §  268,785.65
95 12/1/2016 § 268,785.65. $ 2,885.72 § 1,093.81 § 1,791.90 $ 267,691.84
96 1/1/2017 § 267,691.84 § 2,885.72 § 1,101.11  § 1,784.61 §  266,590.73
97 2/1/2017 $ 266,590.73 § 2,885.72 § 1,108.45 §$ 1,777.27 S 265,482.28"
98 3/1/2017 °§ 265,482.28 S 2,885.72 $ 1,115.84 § 1,769.88 $§  264,366.45
99 4/1/2017 § 264,366.45 S 2,885.72 $ 1,123.28 § 1,762.44 §  263,243.17
100 5/1/2017 S 263,243.17 § 2,885.72 § 1,130.76 §$ 1,754.95 $  262,112.41
101 6/1/2017 § 262,112.41 § 2,885.72 § 1,138.30 §$ 1,747.42 §  260,974.11
102 7/1/2017 $ 260,974.11 S 2,885.72 $ 1,145.89 § 1,739.83 . §  259,828.21
103 8/1/2017 § 259,828.21 S 2,885.72 $ 1,153.53 $ 1,732.19 $§  258,674.68
104 9/1/2017 § 258,674.68 S 2,885.72 § 1,161.22 S 1,72450 $ 257,513.46
105 10/1/2017 S 257,513.46 S 2,885.72 § 1,168.96 $ 1,716.76  §  256,344.50
106 11/1/2017 S 256,344.50 S 2,885.72 S 1,176.75 S 1,708.96 $  255,167.75
107 12/1/2017 § 255,167.75 §$ 2,885.72 $ 1,184.60 $ 1,701.12  §  253,983.15
108 1/1/2018 § 253,983.15 S 2,885.72 S 1,192.50 $ 1,693.22 $  252,790.65
109 2/1/2018 § 252,790.65 S 2,885.72 § 1,200.45 $ 1,685.27 $  251,590.20
110 3/1/2018 $ 251,590.20 $ 2,885.72 S 1,208.45 $ 1,677.27 $§  250,381.75
111 4/1/2018 S 250,381.75 S 2,885.72 § - 1,216.51 § 1,669.21 $§  249,165.25
112 5/1/2018 S 249,165.25 S 2,885.72 $ 1,224.62 $ 1,661.10 S  247,940.63
113 6/1/2018 § 247,940.63 S 2,885.72 $ 1,232.78 $ 1,652.94 S  246,707.85
114 7/1/2018 § 246,707.85 S 2,885.72 $ 1,241.00 $ 1,644.72 §  245,466.85
115 8/1/2018 § 245,466.85 S 2,885.72 § 1,249.27 S 1,636.45 S§ ' 244,217.58
116 9/1/2018 § 244,217.58 § 2,885.72 S 1,257.60 S 1,628.12 §  242,959.98
117 10/1/2018 § 242,959.98 S 2,885.72 S 1,265.99 $ 1,619.73 S 241,693.99
118 11/1/2018 $ 241,693.99 § 2,885.72 § 1,274.42 S 1,611.29 §  240,419.57
119 12/1/2018 § 240,419.57 S 2,885.72 $ 1,282.92 § 1,602.80 S 239,136.64
120 1/1/2019 S 239,136.64 .S 2,885.72 § 1,291.47 S 1,594.24 §  237,845.17
121 2/1/2019 § 237,845.17 § 2,885.72 § 1,300.08 $ 1,585.63 $  236,545.09
122 3/1/2019 § 236,545.09 § 2,885.72 $ 1,308.75 § 1,576.97 $  235,236.34
123 4/1/2019 S 235,236.34  $ 2,885.72 S 1,317.48 § 1,568.24 §  233,918.86
124 5/1/2019 $ 233,918.86 S 2,885.72 § 1,326.26 §$ 1,559.46 S§  232,592.60
125 6/1/2019 $ 232,592.60 S 2,885.72 § 1,335.10 § 1,550.62 S$  231,257.50
126 7/1/2019 $ 231,257.50 $ 2,885.72 S 1,344.00 $ 1,541.72  $  229,913.50




Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
127 8/1/2019 S 229,913.50 § 2,885.72 § 1,352.96 § 1,532.76 $  228,560.54
128 9/1/2019 $ 228,560.54 § 2,885.72 § 1,361.98 S 1,523.74 §  227,198.56
129 10/1/2019 § 227,198.56 § 2,885.72 § 1,371.06 $ 1,514.66 §  225,827.49
130 11/1/2019 § 225,827.49 S 2,885.72 § 1,380.20 $ 1,505.52 § 224,447.29
131 12/1/2019 § 224,447.29 § 2,885.72 § 1,389.40 S 1,496.32 S  223,057.89
132 1/1/2020 $ 223,057.89 § 2,885.72 § 1,398.67 S 1,487.05 $  221,659.22
133 2/1/2020 $ 221,659.22 § 2,885.72 § 1,407.99 S 1,477.73 $  220,251.23
134 3/1/2020 -$ 220,251.23 § 2,885.72 § 1,417.38 § 1,468.34 §  218,833.86
135 4/1/2020 $ 218,833.86 S 2,885.72 § 1,426.83 § 1,458.89 §  217,407.03
136 5/1/2020 $ 217,407.03 §S 2,885.72 § 1,436.34 § 1,449.38 S 215,970.69
137 6/1/2020 § 215,970.69 § 2,885.72 § 1,445.91 § 1,439.80 S 214,524.78
138 7/1/2020 $ 214,524.78 § 2,885.72 $ 1,495.55 $ 1,430.17 §  213,069.23
139 8/1/2020 $ 213,069.23 § 2,885.72 $ 1,465.26 $ 1,420.46 $ 211,603.97
140 9/1/2020 § 211,603.97 § 2,885.72 § 1,475.03 § 1,410.69 S 210,128.94
141 10/1/2020 $ 210,128.94 § 2,885.72 $ 1,484.86 § 1,400.86 S  208,644.09
142 11/1/2020 § 208,644.09 S 2,885.72 § 1,494.76 § 1,390.96 $ 207,149.33
143 12/1/2020 S 207,149.33 § 2,885.72 § 1,504.72 § 1,381.00 $ 205,644.61
144 1/1/2021 § 205,644.61 S 2,885.72 $ 1,514.75 § 1,370.96 © $ 204,129.85
145 2/1/2021 § 204,129.85 S 2,885.72 § 1,524.85 § 1,360.87 § 202,605.00
146 3/1/2021 § 202,605.00 $ 2,885.72 S 1,535.02 § 1,350.70 $§  201,069.98
147 4/1/2021 § 201,069.98 § 2,885.72 § 1,545.25 § 1,340.47 § 199,524.73
148 5/1/2021 § 199,524.73 § 2,885.72 S 1,555.55 § 1,330.16 § 197,969.18
149 6/1/2021 § 197,969.18 § 2,885.72 § 1,565.92 $ 1,319.79 §  196,403.25
150 7/1/2021 § 196,403.25 § 2,885.72 § 1,576.36 S 1,309.36 $ 194,826.89
151 8/1/2021 §$ 194,826.89 § 2,885.72 $ 1,586.87 S 1,298.85 $  193,240.02
152 9/1/2021 $ 193,240.02 S 2,885.72 § 1,597.45 § 1,288.27 -$  191,642.56
153 10/1/2021 § 191,642.56 $ 2,885.72 S 1,608.10 $ 1,277.62 S 190,034.46
154 11/1/2021 $ 190,034.46 § 2,885.72 $ 1,618.82 $ 1,266.90 $ 188,415.64
155 12/1/2021 § 188,415.64 § 2,885.72 $ 1,629.61 $ 1,256.10 $ 186,786.03
156 1/1/2022 § 186,786.03 § 2,885.72 § 1,640.48 S 1,245.24 §  185,145.55
157 2/1/2022 $ 185,145.55 $ 2,885.72 § 1,651.41 S 1,234.30 § 183,494.14
158 3/1/2022 § 183,494.14 S 2,885.72 S 1,662.42 S 1,223.29 $ 181,831.71
159 4/1/2022 § 181,831.71  § 2,885.72 S 1,673.51 § 1,212.21  $ 180,158.20
160 5/1/2022 $ 180,158.20 § ‘ 2,885.72 § 1,684.66 S 1,201.05 $ 178,473.54
161 6/1/2022 $ 178,473.54 § 2,885.72 S 1,695.89 $ 1,189.82 $§  176,777.65
162 7/1/2022 $ 176,777.65 S 2,885.72 $ 1,707.20 S 1,178.52 §  175,070.45
163 8/1/2022 $ 175,070.45 § 2,885.72 S 1,718.58 § 1,167.14 § 173,351.86
164 9/1/2022 § 173,351.86 S 2,885.72 S 1,730.04 S 1,155.68 §  171,621.82
165 10/1/2022 5 171,621.82 § 2,885.72 § 1,741.57 § 1,144.15 §  169,880.25
166 11/1/2022 § 169,880.25 § 2,885.72 § 1,753.18 § 1,132.54 $ 168,127.07
167 12/1/2022 § 168,127.07 S 2,885.72 $ 1,764.87 § 1,120.85 $ 166,362.20
168 1/1/2023 § 166,362.20 § 2,885.72 § 1,776.64 S 1,109.08 §  164,585.56
169 2/1/2023 § 164,585.56 S 2,885.72 S 1,788.48 § 1,097.24 $ 162,797.08
170 3/1/2023 $ 162,797.08 S 2,885.72 S 1,800.40 § 1,085.31 §  160,996.68
171 4/1/2023 § 160,996.68 S 2,885.72 $ 1,812.41 § 1,073.31  §  159,184.27
172 5/1/2023 $ 159,184.27 § 2,885.72 § 1,824.49 ' § 1,061.23 § 157,359.78
173 6/1/2023 § 157,359.78 $ 2,885.72 S 1,836.65 § 1,049.07 § 155,523.13




Payment Beginning
No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
© 174 7/1/2023 § 155,523.13 § 2,885.72 § 1,848.90 $ 1,036.82 § 153,674.23
175 8/1/2023 §$ 153,674.23 § 2,885.72 § 1,861.22 §$ 1,024.49 § 151,813.00
176 9/1/2023 § 151,813.00 § 2,885.72 § 1,873.63 S 1,012.09 §  149,939.37
177 10/1/2023 $ 149,939.37 § 2,885.72 § 1,886.12 S 999.60 S  148,053.25
178 11/1/2023 $ 148,053.25 § 2,885.72 § 1,898.70 § 987.02 S§  146,154.55
179 12/1/2023 § 146,154.55 § 2,885.72 § 1,911.35 § 974.36 § 144,243.20
180 1/1/2024 $ 144,243.20 § 2,885.72 $ 1,924.10 §$ 961.62 S 142,319.10
181 2/1/2024 § 142,319.10 § 2,885.72 § 1,936.92 S 948.79 S$  140,382.18
182 3/1/2024 § 140,382.18 § 2,885.72 $ 1,949.84 § 935.88 S§ 138,432.34
183 4/1/2024 § 138,432.34 § 2,885.72 $ 1,962.84 $ 922.88. § 136,469.51
184 5/1/2024 § 136,469.51 § 2,885.72 § 1,975.92 $ 909.80 $  134,493.58
185 6/1/2024 S 134,493.58 § 2,885.72 § 1,989.09 $ 896.62 S  132,504.49
186 7/1/2024 $ 132,504.49 § 2,885.72 § 2,002.35 § 883.36 S - 130,502.13
187 8/1/2024 § 130,502.13 § 2,885.72 $ 2,015.70 § 870.01 $§ 128,486.43
188 9/1/2024 S 128,486.43 § 2,885.72 § 2,029.14 § 856.58 §  126,457.29
189 10/1/2024 $ 126,457.29 § 2,885.72 § 2,042.67 $ 843.05 $ 124,414.62
190 11/1/2024 $ 124,414.62° S 2,885.72 § 2,096.29 § 829.43 §  122,358.33
191 12/1/2024 § 122,358.33 § 2,885.72 § 2,070.00 $ 815.72 $§ 120,288.34
192 1/1/2025 § 120,288.34 § 2,885.72 § 2,083.80 § 801.92 S§ 118,204.54
193 2/1/2025 § 118,204.54 § 2,885.72 $ 2,097.69 § 788.03 $§ 116,106.85
194 3/1/2025 § 116,106.85 § 2,885.72 $ 2,111.67 $ 774.05 $ 113,995.18
195 4/1/2025 § 113,995.18 § 2,885.72 § 2,125.75 § 759.97 §  111,869.43
196 5/1/2025 § 111,869.43 § 2,885.72 § 2,139.92 $ 745.80 $  109,729.51
197 6/1/2025 § 109,729.51 § 2,885.72 § 2,154.19 § 731.53 § 107,575.32
198 7/1/2025 $ 107,575.32  § 2,885.72 § 2,168.55 $S 717.17 S 105,406.77
199 8/1/2025 S 105,406.77 S 2,885.72 § 2,183.01 $ 702.71 $  103,223.76
200 9/1/2025 $ 103,223.76 S 2,885.72 § 2,197.56 S 688.16 S  101,026.20
201 10/1/2025 § 101,026.20 S 2,885.72 S 2,212.21  § 673.51 § 98,813.99
202 11/1/2025 $ 98,813.99 2,885.72 § 2,226.96 S 658.76 $ 96,587.03
203 12/1/2025 S 96,587.03 § 2,885.72 $ 2,241.80 $ 643.91 § 94,345.23
204 1/1/2026 $ 94,345.23  § 2,885.72 S 2,256.75 S 628.97 S 92,088.48
205 2/1/2026 $ 92,088.48 S 2,885.72 S 2,271.80 S 613.92 $ 89,816.68
206 3/1/2026 $ 89,816.68 S 2,885.72 S 2,286.94 S 598.78 § 87,529.74
207 4/1/2026 § 87,529.74 S 2,885.72 § 2,302.19 $ 583.53 $  85,227.56
208 5/1/2026 $ 85,227.56 S 2,885.72 $ 2,317.53 § 568.18 § 82,910.02
209 6/1/2026 $ 82,910.02 $ 2,885.72 $ 2,332.98 $ 552.73 § 80,577.04
210 7/1/2026 $ 80,577.04 S 2,885.72 $ 2,348.54 $ 537.18 § 78,228.50
21 8/1/2026 S 78,228.50 § 2,885.72 § 2,364.19 S 521.52 § 75,864.31
212 - 9/1/2026 § 75,864.31 § 2,885.72 § 2,379.96 S 505.76 S 73,484.35
213 - 10/1/2026 § 73,484.35 S 2,885.72 S 2,395.82 § 489.90 $ 71,088.53
214 11/1/2026 $ 71,088.53 S 2,885.72 S 2,411.79 § 473.92 § 68,676.73
215 12/1/2026 S 68,676.73 S 2,885.72 S 2,427.87 S 457.84 § 66,248.86
216 1/1/2027 § 66,248.86 S 2,885.72 S 2,444.06 S 441,66 S 63,804.80
217 2/1/2027 $ 63,804.80 S 2,885.72 $ 2,460.35 § 425.37 S 61,344.45
218 3/1/2027 § 61,344.45 § 2,885.72 § 2,476.76 S 408.96 S 58,867.69
219 4/1/2027 S 58,867.69 S 2,885.72 § 2,493.27 § 39245 § 56,374.42
220 5/1/2027 $ 56,374.42 § 2,885.72 S 2,509.89 $ 375.83 § 53,864.54




Payment Beginning

No. Date Balance Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
221 6/1/2027 § 53,864.54 § 2,885.72 § 2,526.62 S 359.10 § 51,337.91
222 7/1/2027 § 51,337.91 § 2,885.72 $ 2,543.47 $ 342.25 § 48,794.45
223 8/1/2027 § 48,794.45 § 2,885.72 § 2,560.42 S 325.30 $ 46,234.03
224 9/1/2027 $ 46,234.03 S 2,885.72 § 2,577.49 § 308.23 $ 43,656.53
225 10/1/2027 $ 43,656.53 § 2,885.72 § 2,594.67 §$ 291.04 § 41,061.86
226 11/1/2027 § 41,061.86 § 2,885.72 § 2,611.97 $ 273.75 § 38,449.89
227 12/1/2027 § 38,449.89 § 2,885.72 § 2,629.39 § 256.33 § 35,820.50
228 1/1/2028 $ 35,820.50 S 2,885.72 § 2,646.91 S 238.80 S 33,173.59
229 2/1/2028 $ 33,173.59 § 2,885.72 § 2,664.56 § 221.16 $  30,509.03
230 3/1/2028 $ 30,509.03 § 2,885.72 § 2,682.32 § 203.39 § 27,826.70
231 4/1/2028 $ 27,826.70 § 2,885.72 § 2,700.21 § 185.51 § 25,126.49
232 5/1/2028 $ 25,126.49 § 2,885.72 S 2,718.21 S 167.51 § 22,408.29
233 6/1/2028 $ 22,408.29 § 2,885.72 § 2,736.33 § 149.39 § 19,671.96
234 7/1/2028 § 19,671.96 § 2,885.72 § 2,754.57 § 131.15 § 16,917.38
235 8/1/2028 § 16,917.38 § 2,885.72 § 2,772.94 $ 112.78 § 14,144.45
236 9/1/2028 $ 14,144.45 § 2,885.72 § 2,791.42 § 94.30 $ 11,353.03
237 10/1/2028 S 11,353.03 § 2,885.72 § 2,810.03 $ 75.69 S 8,543.00
238 11/1/2028 § 8,543.00 § 2,885.72 § 2,828.76 $ 56.95 S 5,714.23
239 12/1/2028 S 5,714.23 § 2,885.72 § 2,847.62 § 38.09 $ 2,866.61
240 1/1/2029 S 2,866.61 S 2,885.72 $ 2,866.61 $ 19.11  § -




